Pickup trucks over one ton with a commercial modification, such as a flat bed, a dumping 

mechanism, mechanical lifts or arms for loading and unloading materials/equipment, aerial 

buckets or platforms, or other similar feature; 

d.   Vehicles with more than two axles; or 

e.   Vehicles with a payload capacity of more than eight thousand five hundred (8,500) pounds. 

19.04.030 GENERAL SITE STANDARD DEFINTIONS 

Site Development terms used in Title 19 are defined as follows: 

“Active Recreation” means activities that involve inactive or less energetic activities often 

performed by leisurely walking or conducting small group gatherings that do not require physical